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HRES 1129
Expressing the sense of the House that the Secretary of the Treasury should direct the United States
Executive Directors to the International Monetary Fund and the World Bank to use the voice and vote of the
United States to oppose making any loans to the Government of Antigua and Barbuda until that Government
cooperates with the United States and compensates the victims of the Stanford Financial Group fraud.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Finance and Financial Sector
Introduced: Mar 2, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.  (Mar 2, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/1129 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] 
Party: Republican   •   State: CO   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (14 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Apr 26, 2010

Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] R · LA Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-7] R · LA Jul 22, 2010

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Jul 22, 2010

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Aug 9, 2010

Rep. Boozman, John [R-AR-3] R · AR Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA-6] R · LA Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-13] R · FL Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-16] R · FL Sep 22, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Financial Services Committee House Referred To Mar 2, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Finance and Financial Sector
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Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Mar 2, 2010) 

Expresses the sense of the House of Representatives that the Secretary of the Treasury should direct the U.S. Executive

Directors to the International Monetary Fund (IMF) and the World Bank to use U.S. influence to ensure that any loan

made by such institutions to the government of Antigua and Barbuda is conditioned on providing complete redress to the

victims of the Stanford Financial Group fraud, including through specified actions.

Actions Timeline

Mar 2, 2010: Introduced in House
Mar 2, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
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